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City of Sand Springs • Sand Springs Municipal Authority

FY 2025 Master Fee Schedule

Court Fines and Fees Current Fine    New Fine    State Statute

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE  Fine/Costs EFFECTIVE  Fine/Costs Local Ordinance

COURT FINE BOND SCHEDULE: ORDINANCE DATE  AMOUNT DATE  AMOUNT Reference

Abandoned vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 81.00$                         47 71-901

Accumulation of trash or weeds R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         8.48.010

Actual physical control R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 11-902

Actual physical control (aggravated) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 11-902

Actual physical control (drugs) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 11-902

Aiding in offense R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2009  Offense amt. 9.04.020

Alcohol consumption by minor (social host) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         9.44.020

Alcohol furnished to minor (social host) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         9.44.030

Alter tag, title, reg or decal R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         47 1151

Animal running at large R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         6.04.170

Assault R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 361.00                         9.12.160

Assault & battery R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 361.00                         9.12.160

Assault & battery on a police officer R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         9.08.010

Audible Alarm Duration R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 111.00                         8.60.010

Avoiding a Traffic Control Device R24-34/M24-06 2/19/2024 151.00                         12.12.032

Battery R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 361.00                         9.12.160

Begging prohibited R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         9.12.130

Blocking alley or driveway R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 60.00                           10.16.180

Bogus or false check R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.20.030

Building Code Violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.08.010

Burning trash in city limits R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         8.12.070

Business sign without permit R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         Zoning 13.21

Careless driving R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         47 11-801

Carrying a concealed weapon R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.32.050

Carrying a loaded firearm R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.32.040

Certain vehicles injurous to street R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         10.24.010

Certificate of occupancy required R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         15.04.060

Clinging to moving vehicle prohibited R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         47 11-1204

Com Motor Vehicle at Railroad/Highway Grade Crossing R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 81.00                           47 11-1115

Contaminated property remediation violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         8.52.030

Contempt of court R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 561.00                         2.32.140

Crossing at Other Than Crosswalk R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 111.00                         47 11-503

Crossing Fire Hose R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 81.00                           47 11-109

Damaging or injuring property R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.16.020

Declared public nuisances R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         8.36.110

Defacing public property R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.16.160

Defective Exhaust R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 12-402

Defective Vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         10.24.020

Defrauding hotel or restaurant R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         9.20.040

Dilapidated or unsecured building R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.36.010

Discharge/possession of air rifle prohibited R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.32.020

Direction of traffic by hand or voice R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         10.32.020

Discharging a firearm in city limits R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.32.030

Discharging fireworks in the city limits R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.12.030

Disobey traffic control device R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                          10.12.030

Disobeying a lawful order R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         10.32.040

Disorderly Conduct R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.12.020

Disorderly Conduct with a Motor Vehicle R21-45/M21-11 2/2/2022 171.00                         10.08.014

Disorderly house R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.12.090

Distribution of fireworks in city limits R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.12.030

Disturbing the peace R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.12.010

Dog running at large R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         6.08.070
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Dog running at large (Pit Bull) R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 371.00                         6.08.070

Double parking R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 60.00                           47 11-1003

Drive in manner not reasonable & proper R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         47 11-801

Drive unsafe vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 12-101

Driving on the shoulder R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         10.12.140

Driving under the influence R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 11-902

DUI (aggravated .15 or more) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 11-902

Driving under the influence (drugs) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 11-902

DUI (under 21) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 6-106

Driving under susp, rev, cancel R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 6-303

Driving While Denied or Canceled R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 6-303

Driving while impaired R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         47 761

Driving while license disqualified R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 6-303

Driving while revoked R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 6-303

Driving w/fog lamps on R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         47 12-217

Electrical Code Violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.16.140

Eluding a police officer R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         9.08.130

Employee without food handlers permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         8.18.010

Enter or leaving controlled access hwy R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-1302

Equipment violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         10.24.030

Evidence of rodent/insect contamination R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         8.18.010

Excessive acceleration R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-801

Excessive False Alarms R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 111.00                         8.60.030A

Expired tag 0-1 month out of date R10-16/M10-04 10.32.230

Expired tag 1-4 months out of date R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 61.00                           10.32.230

Expired tag 4-8 months out of date R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 81.00                           10.21.230

Expired tag 8-12 months out of date R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         10.32.230

Expired tag 12+ months out of date R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         10.32.230

Expunged R10-16/M10-04

Fail to change address/name on DL R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 111.00                         47 6-116

Fail to comply w/rabies procedure R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         6.08.040

Fail to comply w/amusement reg R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         5.16.070

Fail to comply w/comm veh reg R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 1133

Fail to display lighted head lamps R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 12-201

Fail to equip trailer with reflectors R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         47 12-205

Fail to maintain turning lane R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-309

Fail to obey railroad crossing signal R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 11-701

Fail to obtain oversize load permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.40.010

Fail to obtain itinerant peddler license R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         5.16.050

Fail to obtain swimming pool permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.08.010

Fail to obtain valid Oklahoma driver's license R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 213

Fail to provide required info R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 10-104

Fail to register new vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 131.00                         47 1151

Fail to register out of state vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 131.00                         47 1125

Fail to register used vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 131.00                         47 1137

Fail to signal intent to turn R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-604

Fail to store solid waste container properly R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         8.16.055

Fail to use child safety restraint R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 111.00                         47 11-1112

Fail to use due caution/emergency vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         47 11-314

Fail to use safety restraint R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 20.00                           47 12-417

Fail to yield to emergency vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 11-405

Fail to yield to pedestrian R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-502
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Fail to yield to pedestrian in crosswalk R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-502

Failure to dim lights R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 131.00                         47 12-222

Failure to ensure clearance R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 14-118

Failure to insure R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         10.32-250

Failure to obtain building permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.04.010

Failure to obtain sign permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         Zoning 13.21

Failure to secure load R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 14-105

Failure to yield from a private drive R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-404

Failure to yield from stop sign R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-403

Failure to yield right of way R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-103

Failure to yield right on red R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-202

Failure to yield w/turning left R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-402

Fair housing ordinance violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.24.020

False alarm R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.08.090

False cert of security verification R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 7-602

False info on an accident report R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 10-112

False report to a police officer R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.08.100

Following too closely R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-310

Gas pump thievery R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         9.20.050

Handicapped parking R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2009 100.00                         10.16.040

Harmful deception R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.20.020

Illegal entrance R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.16.070

Illegal entry on private property R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         10.16.190

Illegal use of service drive R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 64.00                           

Illegal window tinting R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 12-422

Impeding movement of traffic R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-804

Improper backing R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-1102

Improper color illumination of tag R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         47 12-209

Improper crossing of center median R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-311

Improper driveway access w/o permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         12.08.020

Improper entrance or exit of highway R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-1302

Improper food protection R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         8.18.010

Improper home occupation signage R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         Zoning 5.03

Improper lane use R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-309

Improper muffler/exhaust R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 12-402

Improper parking R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 80.00                           47 11-1003

Improper parking/storage of recreational vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                          Zoning 5.06

Improper passing R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-306

Improper stop R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-1003

Improper tag display R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         47 4-107

Improper temperature of food R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         8.18.010

Improper tow hookup R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 14-106

Improper turn R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-604

Improper/unsafe lane change R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-309

Inattentive driving R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-901B

Indecent exposure R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.12.010

Industrial pretreatment violation (maximum) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2009 1,000.00                      11 OS 14-111

Injurious acts to an animal R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         6.04.190

Inop/dismant vehicle in yard R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         Zoning 2.12

Inop vehicle in yard over 168 hours R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         8.20.020

Installation of smoke detectors required R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         74 11-324, 11A

Insulting signs, language, literature R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.12.020
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Interfere with Traffic Control Devices, Railroad Signs R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         47 11-207

Itinerant peddling of animals prohibited R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         6.04.240

Knowingly issue false sec ver R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 7-602

Lamps & equipment on bicycle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 11-1207

Land use violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         Zoning.2.05

Leaving the scene R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 10-103

Left of center R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-306

License & vaccination required R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         6.08.010

Littering R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         8.28.020

Littering from a moving vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         8.28.020

Loud muffler R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         10.24.040

Loud noise or music prohibited R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.12.040

Loud sound amp system prohibited R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         10.24.070

Malicious mischief R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.16.190

Method of parking (wrong way) R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 10.00                           47 11-1004

Maint and construction zones R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         10.32.100

Misrepresentation of age by minor (alcohol) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         5.06.050

Mechanical Code Violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.20.010

Minimum Speed Regulation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-804

Negligent parking prohibited R13-04 8/27/2012 60.00                           10.16.240

No eye protection R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 40-105

Nuisance (animal) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         6.08.080

Nuisance (public) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.04.090

Nuisance (public health) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         8.36.120.E

Numerical limitation animal R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         6.08.120

Obedience to Police Officers R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-103

Obedience to Signal Indicating Approac of Train R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 11-701

Obstructing a police officer R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.08.010

Obstruction to driver's view R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-1104

Obstructive or dangerous vehicles R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         10.24.20

Occupied dwelling unfit for human habitation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.24.0609

Opening door to oncoming traffic R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-115

Operable vehicle parked in yard R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         Zoning 2.11

Operate motorcycle without helmet (under 18) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 40-105

Operate motorcycle without proper equipment R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 40-105

Operate under a foreign license R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         47 6-210

Operate under foreign driver's license while suspended R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 6-303

Operate vehicle with non-use tag displayed R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 131.00                         47 7-686

Operate vehicle without proper license endorsement R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 6-101

Parked blocking driveway R13-04 8/27/2012 60.00                           10.16.120

Parked blocking mail box R13-04 8/27/2012 60.00                           10.16.240

Parked in a loading zone R13-04 8/27/2012 60.00                           10.20.040

Parked in excess of 2 hours R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 10.00                           10.16.030

Parked in excess of 24 hours R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 10.00                           10.16.050

Parked in excess of 24 hours & towed R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 20.00                           10.16.050

Parked in fire zone R13-04 8/27/2012 100.00                         10.16.240/15.32.060

Parked over 18" from curb R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 10.00                           10.16.230

Parked vehicle in area not hard surfaced R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         Zoning 2.11

Parked within 30 feet of stop sign R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 60.00                           10.16.120

Parking for certain purpose prohibited R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 10.00                           10.16.220

Parking on sidewalk R13-04 8/27/2012 60.00                           10.16.120

Parking prohibited specific places R13-04 8/27/2012 60.00                           10.16.120

Attachment A-4



City of Sand Springs • Sand Springs Municipal Authority

FY 2025 Master Fee Schedule

Court Fines and Fees Current Fine    New Fine    State Statute

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE  Fine/Costs EFFECTIVE  Fine/Costs Local Ordinance

COURT FINE BOND SCHEDULE: ORDINANCE DATE  AMOUNT DATE  AMOUNT Reference

Passing in a no passing zone R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-307

Passing on the right prohibited R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-304

Passing school bus load/unload R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 11-705

Permitting unauthorized minor to operate vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 6-304

Permitting unauthorized person to operate vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 6-305

Petit larceny R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 371.00                         9.20.010

Plumbing Code Violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.12.260

Plumbing fixture not connected to city sewer R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.12.260

Political sign ordinance violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.16.220

Possession of alcohol by minor R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         5.04.150

Possession of beer by minor R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         5.04.150

Possession of CDS R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 321.00                         9.12.060

Possession of marijuana R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 326.00                         9.12.060

Possession of paraphernalia R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 321.00                         9.12.070

Possession of tobacco by minor (1st offense) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 111.00                         9.40.040

Possession of tobacco by minor (sub. off. w/I 1 yr.) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 136.00                         9.40.040

Possession of valid DL required R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         10.32.210

Present forged proof of insurance R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 7-403

Prohibited acts (animals) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         6.04.220

Prohibited obscene conduct R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.12.010

Public intoxication R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.12.050

Public intoxication - 2nd violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 211.00                         9.12.010

Public intoxication - 3rd violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 261.00                         9.12.050

Reckless driving R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         47 11-901

Recreational vehicle improperly parked R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         10.16.200

Recreational vehicle parked in yard R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         Zoning 5.03

Registration, state license required R18-48/M18-06 7/1/2017 60.00                            

Remove affix tag to conceal vehicle R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 4-107

Resisting a public official R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.08.120

Resisting arrest R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.08.010

Sale of tobacco to person under 18 R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.40.020

Selling beer without permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 321.00                         

Silencing Fire Alarm R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 261.00                         8.60.020

Siltation of streets and drainage ways R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         8.52.010

Skateboarding prohibited on city property R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 71.00                           12.24.070.B.6

Skateboarding prohibited on city property (2nd offense) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         12.24.070.B.6

Smoking prohibited in certain public places R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.36.010

Speed contest prohibited R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         

Speed exceeding road condition or stop R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-801

Speed in excess of posted maximum R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 141.00                         47 11-801

Speed school zone 1-5 mph R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 81.00                           47 11-801

Speed school zone 6-10 mph R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 81.00                           47 11-801

Speed school zone 11-14 mph R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 101.00                         47 11-801

Speed school zone 15 mph R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 101.00                         47-11-801

Speed school zone 16-20 mph R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 131.00                         47-11-801

Speed school zone 21-25 mph R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 211.00                         47-11-801

Speed school zone 26-30 R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 261.00                         47-11-801

Speed school zone 31 or more R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 261.00                         47 11-801

Speeding 1 to 10 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 71.00                           47 11-801

Speeding 11-15 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 81.00                           47 11-801

Speeding 16-20 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 96.00                           47 11-801

Speeding 21-25 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 136.00                         47 11-801

Attachment A-5



City of Sand Springs • Sand Springs Municipal Authority

FY 2025 Master Fee Schedule

Court Fines and Fees Current Fine    New Fine    State Statute

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE  Fine/Costs EFFECTIVE  Fine/Costs Local Ordinance

COURT FINE BOND SCHEDULE: ORDINANCE DATE  AMOUNT DATE  AMOUNT Reference

Speeding 26-30 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 196.00                         47 11-801

Speeding 31-35 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 216.00                         47 11-801

Speeding 36-40 mph over limit R18-48/M18-06 7/1/2017 261.00                         47 11-801

Speeding 41 or more mph over limit R18-48/M18-06 7/1/2017 261.00                         47 11-801

Speeding in construction zone 1-10 over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 81.00                           47 11-806

Speeding in construction zone 11-15 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 101.00                         47 11-806

Speeding in construction zone 16-20 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 131.00                         47 11-806

Speeding in construction zone 21-25 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 211.00                         47 11-806

Speeding in construction zone 26-30 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 261.00                         47 11-806

Speeding in construction zone 31-35 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 261.00                         47 11-806

Speeding in construction zone 36-40 mph over limit R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 261.00                         47 11-806

Speeding in construction zone 41 mph or more R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 261.00                         47 11-806

Stormwater ordinance violation R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         13.20.020

Tampering with an automobile R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.16.010

Tampering with public utility R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.16.050

Tow trailer without stay chains or safety device R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         47 12-405.1

Traffic hazard R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 65.00                           47 11-101

Transporting a loaded firearm R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.32.040

Transporting an open container R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         5.04.160

Traveling wrong way on one way R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-308

Trespassing R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         9.16.130

Truancy (adult) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.28.030

Truancy (juvenile) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         9.28.030

Turn on curve or crest (u-turn) R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-602

Unlawful carry pass/oper under 16 R18-48/M18-06 7/1/2017 151.00                         47 40-103

Unlawful connection of electrical service R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.16.080

Unlawful display of red/blue light R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 12-227

Unlawful intrusion upon land R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         9.16.060

Unlawful keeping of animals R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         6.04.160

Unlawful sale of alcohol to minor R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         5.04.150

Unlawful sale of low point beer/minor R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         5.06.040

Unlawful sale/purchase of beer/minor R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         5.04.150

Unlawful riding R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 11-1114

Unlawful use of emergency equipment R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 12-218

Unlawful use of or altered drivers license R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 221.00                         47 6-301

Unlawful vehicle on roadway R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         10.32.070

Unlawful carrying passengers R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         

Use of Tobacco in City Park R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 161.00                         9.36.020b

Use of Tobacco on Government Properties R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 161.00                         9.36.020

Vacated dwelling to be secured R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.24.050

Vehicle running while unattended R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 131.00                         47 11-1101

Violation of city/county health codes R22-36/M22-08 7/1/2022 271.00                         8.16.010

Violation of curfew R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 121.00                         9.28.010

Violation of DL restrictions R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 151.00                         47 6-113

Violation of load limits R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 171.00                         47 14-103

Violation of park curfew R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 161.00                         12.24.020

Violation of Shell Lake Regulations R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 111.00                         9.16.240

Windshield obstructed R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 101.00                         47 12-404

Working without building permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.04.010

Working without electrical license or registration R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.16.170

Working without electrical permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.16.080

Working without mechanical license or registration R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.20.030
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Working without mechanical permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.20.010

Working without plumbing license or registration R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.12.210

Working without plumbing permit R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 271.00                         15.12.260

Court Fines and Fees RESOLUTION/  Fine/Costs Local Ordinance

ORDINANCE  AMOUNT Reference

Court Costs - Assessed with Fine R10-16/M10-04 25.00$                         11.OS 27-126

Court Costs - Dismissal R10-16/M10-04 30.00                           11.OS 27-126

CLEET Fees - state R18-48/M18-06 8/24/2017 10.00                           20 OS 18.1313.2

Fingerprinting system fee - state R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 10.00                           20 OS 18.1313.3

Forensic science improvement fee - state R18-48/M18-06 11/1/2017 10.00                           20 OS 18 1313.4

Technology Fee R16-33/M16-06 7/1/2016 6.00                             

Larceny behavioral program Fee R10-16/M10-04 $150.00     

Laboratory Analysis Fee - DUI/DWI/APC R10-16/M10-04 $150.00 20.18.1313.2

Filing Fee for any bond or security deposited with

     District Court R10-16/M10-04 $35.00 28.4.153.3

Jury Trial - Per juror per day R10-16/M10-04 $20.00

Jury Trial - Mileage per juror R10-16/M10-04  State rate 

Subpoena Fee R10-16/M10-04 $5.00

Failure to appear warrant R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 $25.00

Failure to pay warrant served R10-16/M10-04 5/14/2001 $25.00

Police Report/Copy Fee R10-16/M10-04 $1.50

Certified Copy Fee R10-16/M10-04 $5.00

Credit Card Payment Processing Fee R24-34/M24-06 $2.50

Document Reproduction Fee R14-35/M14-05 $0.25 per page

Audio/Video CD/DVD R14-35/M14-05 $8.00 per hour

Certified Postage Charge R14-35/M14-05 $5.64 per request

Class "A" Violations (maximum) Gen. Penalty $750.00     11 OS 14-111

Class "B" Violations (maximum) Gen. Penalty $500.00     11 OS 14-111

Class "C" Violations (maximum) Gen. Penalty $500.00     11 OS 14-111

Attachment A-7



City of Sand Springs • Sand Springs Municipal Authority

FY 2025 Master Fee Schedule

UTILITY RATE FEES

Current Rate FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

Water Rates - Inside City Limits (per 1,000 gallons):

Residential, Commercial & Industrial Gallons/Month   

1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.86$                5/1/2024 13.25$        5/1/2025 13.64$        5/1/2026 14.05$        5/1/2027 14.47$        5/1/2028 14.91$        5/1/2029 15.36$        

2,000-50,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.65$                  5/1/2024 6.85$          5/1/2025 7.05$          5/1/2026 7.27$          5/1/2027 7.48$          5/1/2028 7.71$          5/1/2029 7.94$          

51,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 7.92$                  5/1/2024 8.15$          5/1/2025 8.40$          5/1/2026 8.65$          5/1/2027 8.91$          5/1/2028 9.18$          5/1/2029 9.45$          

Industrial Only

201,000-500,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.10$                  5/1/2024 6.28$          5/1/2025 6.47$          5/1/2026 6.66$          5/1/2027 6.86$          5/1/2028 7.07$          5/1/2029 7.28$          

501,000-2,000,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 5.78$                  5/1/2024 5.96$          5/1/2025 6.14$          5/1/2026 6.32$          5/1/2027 6.51$          5/1/2028 6.70$          5/1/2029 6.91$          

2,001,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 5.43$                  5/1/2024 5.60$          5/1/2025 5.76$          5/1/2026 5.94$          5/1/2027 6.11$          5/1/2028 6.30$          5/1/2029 6.49$          

            

Water Rates - Outside City Limits (per 1,000 gallons):

0-3,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 27.60$                5/1/2024 28.43$        5/1/2025 29.28$        5/1/2026 30.16$        5/1/2027 31.07$        5/1/2028 32.00$        5/1/2029 32.96$        

4,000-50,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 13.29$                5/1/2024 13.68$        5/1/2025 14.10$        5/1/2026 14.52$        5/1/2027 14.95$        5/1/2028 15.40$        5/1/2029 15.86$        

51,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.96$                  5/1/2024 10.26$        5/1/2025 10.57$        5/1/2026 10.89$        5/1/2027 11.21$        5/1/2028 11.55$        5/1/2029 11.89$        

      

Industrial Only

201,000-500,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.43$                  5/1/2024 9.72$          5/1/2025 10.01$        5/1/2026 10.31$        5/1/2027 10.62$        5/1/2028 10.94$        5/1/2029 11.27$        

501,000-2,000,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.06$                  5/1/2024 9.33$          5/1/2025 9.61$          5/1/2026 9.90$          5/1/2027 10.20$        5/1/2028 10.50$        5/1/2029 10.82$        

2,001,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 8.73$                  5/1/2024 8.99$          5/1/2025 9.26$          5/1/2026 9.54$          5/1/2027 9.83$          5/1/2028 10.12$        5/1/2029 10.43$        

Water District (4" Meter) (per 1,000 gallons):

0-42,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 476.80$              5/1/2024 491.10$      5/1/2025 505.83$      5/1/2026 521.01$      5/1/2027 536.64$      5/1/2028 552.74$      5/1/2029 569.32$      

43,000-50,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.90$                5/1/2024 13.28$        5/1/2025 13.68$        5/1/2026 14.09$        5/1/2027 14.52$        5/1/2028 14.95$        5/1/2029 15.40$        

51,000-200,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.68$                  5/1/2024 9.97$          5/1/2025 10.26$        5/1/2026 10.57$        5/1/2027 10.89$        5/1/2028 11.22$        5/1/2029 11.55$        

201,000-500,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.15$                  5/1/2024 9.43$          5/1/2025 9.71$          5/1/2026 10.00$        5/1/2027 10.30$        5/1/2028 10.61$        5/1/2029 10.93$        

501,000-2,000,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 8.78$                  5/1/2024 9.05$          5/1/2025 9.32$          5/1/2026 9.60$          5/1/2027 9.89$          5/1/2028 10.18$        5/1/2029 10.49$        

2,001,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 8.48$                  5/1/2024 8.74$          5/1/2025 9.00$          5/1/2026 9.27$          5/1/2027 9.55$          5/1/2028 9.83$          5/1/2029 10.13$        

Water District (6" Meter) (per 1,000 gallons):

0-126,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 1,306.64$           5/1/2024 1,345.84$   5/1/2025 1,386.21$   5/1/2026 1,427.80$   5/1/2027 1,470.64$   5/1/2028 1,514.75$   5/1/2029 1,560.20$   

127,000-200,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.95$                  5/1/2024 10.25$        5/1/2025 10.56$        5/1/2026 10.88$        5/1/2027 11.20$        5/1/2028 11.54$        5/1/2029 11.89$        

201,000-500,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.43$                  5/1/2024 9.71$          5/1/2025 10.00$        5/1/2026 10.30$        5/1/2027 10.61$        5/1/2028 10.93$        5/1/2029 11.26$        

501,000-2,000,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 9.05$                  5/1/2024 9.32$          5/1/2025 9.60$          5/1/2026 9.89$          5/1/2027 10.19$        5/1/2028 10.49$        5/1/2029 10.81$        

2,001,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 8.73$                  5/1/2024 8.99$          5/1/2025 9.26$          5/1/2026 9.54$          5/1/2027 9.82$          5/1/2028 10.12$        5/1/2029 10.42$        

Sewer Rates - Inside City Limits:

Residential (based on average water bill during months  

     of December, January & February)

0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.98$        5/1/2027 14.40$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

2,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.72$                  5/1/2024 6.92$          5/1/2025 7.12$          5/1/2026 7.34$          5/1/2027 7.56$          5/1/2028 7.78$          5/1/2029 8.02$          

Sewer Rates - Outside City Limits:

Residential (based on average water bill during months

     of December, January & February)

0-3,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 25.58$                5/1/2024 26.35$        5/1/2025 27.14$        5/1/2026 27.95$        5/1/2027 28.79$        5/1/2028 29.66$        5/1/2029 30.55$        

4,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 13.43$                5/1/2024 13.83$        5/1/2025 14.25$        5/1/2026 14.68$        5/1/2027 15.12$        5/1/2028 15.57$        5/1/2029 16.04$        

Commercial Sewer Rates - Inside City Limits:

     (If applicable, based upon average water bill during  

     months of December, January & February)

0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.98$        5/1/2027 14.40$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

2,000 & above - (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.72$                  5/1/2024 6.92$          5/1/2025 7.12$          5/1/2026 7.34$          5/1/2027 7.56$          5/1/2028 7.78$          5/1/2029 8.02$          

Commerical Sewer Rates - Outside City Limits:

     (If applicable, based upon average water bill during  

     months of December, January & February)

0-3,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 25.58$                5/1/2024 26.35$        5/1/2025 27.14$        5/1/2026 27.95$        5/1/2027 28.79$        5/1/2028 29.66$        5/1/2029 30.55$        

4,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 13.43$                5/1/2024 13.83$        5/1/2025 14.25$        5/1/2026 14.68$        5/1/2027 15.12$        5/1/2028 15.57$        5/1/2029 16.04$        

Year 5 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
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Year 5 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

School Districts Sewer Rates - Inside City Limits:

     (If applicable, based upon average water bill during

     months of December, January & February)

0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.98$        5/1/2027 14.40$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

2,000 & above - (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.72$                  5/1/2024 6.92$          5/1/2025 7.12$          5/1/2026 7.34$          5/1/2027 7.56$          5/1/2028 7.78$          5/1/2029 8.02$          

-$            

School Districts Sewer Rates - Outside City Limits: .

     (If applicable, based upon average water bill during

     months of December, January & February)

0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.98$        5/1/2027 14.40$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

2,000 & above - (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.72$                  5/1/2024 6.92$          5/1/2025 7.12$          5/1/2026 7.34$          5/1/2027 7.56$          5/1/2028 7.78$          5/1/2029 8.02$          

Industrial Sewer Rates - Inside City Limits:  

100%     0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

              2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.28$                  5/1/2024 6.47$          5/1/2025 6.67$          5/1/2026 6.87$          5/1/2027 7.07$          5/1/2028 7.29$          5/1/2029 7.50$          

90%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

             2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 5.67$                  5/1/2024 5.84$          5/1/2025 6.02$          5/1/2026 6.20$          5/1/2027 6.38$          5/1/2028 6.58$          5/1/2029 6.77$          

80%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

             2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 5.02$                  5/1/2024 5.17$          5/1/2025 5.32$          5/1/2026 5.48$          5/1/2027 5.64$          5/1/2028 5.81$          5/1/2029 5.99$          

70%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

             2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 4.41$                  5/1/2024 4.54$          5/1/2025 4.67$          5/1/2026 4.81$          5/1/2027 4.96$          5/1/2028 5.11$          5/1/2029 5.26$          

60%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

             2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 3.76$                  5/1/2024 3.87$          5/1/2025 3.99$          5/1/2026 4.11$          5/1/2027 4.23$          5/1/2028 4.36$          5/1/2029 4.49$          

50%     0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

             2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 3.15$                  5/1/2024 3.25$          5/1/2025 3.34$          5/1/2026 3.44$          5/1/2027 3.55$          5/1/2028 3.65$          5/1/2029 3.76$          

40%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

            2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 2.51$                  5/1/2024 2.58$          5/1/2025 2.66$          5/1/2026 2.74$          5/1/2027 2.82$          5/1/2028 2.91$          5/1/2029 2.99$          

30%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

            2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 1.90$                  5/1/2024 1.96$          5/1/2025 2.01$          5/1/2026 2.07$          5/1/2027 2.14$          5/1/2028 2.20$          5/1/2029 2.27$          

20%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

           2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 1.24$                  5/1/2024 1.28$          5/1/2025 1.32$          5/1/2026 1.36$          5/1/2027 1.40$          5/1/2028 1.44$          5/1/2029 1.48$          

10%      0-1,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 12.79$                5/1/2024 13.17$        5/1/2025 13.57$        5/1/2026 13.97$        5/1/2027 14.39$        5/1/2028 14.83$        5/1/2029 15.27$        

           2,000 & above (per 1,000 gallons) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 0.63$                  5/1/2024 0.65$          5/1/2025 0.67$          5/1/2026 0.69$          5/1/2027 0.71$          5/1/2028 0.73$          5/1/2029 0.76$          

Industrial Rates - Outside City Limits:

0-3,000 R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 25.58$                5/1/2024 26.34$        5/1/2025 27.13$        5/1/2026 27.95$        5/1/2027 28.79$        5/1/2028 29.65$        5/1/2029 30.54$        

4,000 & above R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 13.43$                5/1/2024 13.84$        5/1/2025 14.25$        5/1/2026 14.68$        5/1/2027 15.12$        5/1/2028 15.57$        5/1/2029 16.04$        

Residential Refuse Rates:  

Polykart serviuce (pickup 1 cart + up to 8 bags per week) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 20.58$                5/1/2024 21.20$        5/1/2025 21.20$        5/1/2026 21.83$        5/1/2027 22.49$        5/1/2028 23.16$        5/1/2029 23.86$        

Extra pickup (polykart service OR 10 bags per charge) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 28.98$                5/1/2024 29.85$        5/1/2025 30.75$        5/1/2026 31.67$        5/1/2027 32.62$        5/1/2028 33.60$        5/1/2029 34.61$        

Commercial Refuse Rates:  

Commerical Polykart R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 20.57$                5/1/2024 21.19$        5/1/2025 21.83$        5/1/2026 22.48$        5/1/2027 23.16$        5/1/2028 23.85$        5/1/2029 24.57$        

2-yard dumpster (1xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 59.42$                5/1/2024 61.20$        5/1/2025 63.03$        5/1/2026 64.93$        5/1/2027 66.87$        5/1/2028 68.88$        5/1/2029 70.95$        

2-yard dumpster (2xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 88.92$                5/1/2024 91.58$        5/1/2025 94.33$        5/1/2026 97.16$        5/1/2027 100.07$      5/1/2028 103.08$      5/1/2029 106.17$      

2-yard dumpster (3xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 109.03$              5/1/2024 112.30$      5/1/2025 115.67$      5/1/2026 119.14$      5/1/2027 122.71$      5/1/2028 126.39$      5/1/2029 130.19$      

2-yard dumpster (4xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 131.81$              5/1/2024 135.76$      5/1/2025 139.84$      5/1/2026 144.03$      5/1/2027 148.35$      5/1/2028 152.80$      5/1/2029 157.39$      

2-yard dumpster (5xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 153.32$              5/1/2024 157.92$      5/1/2025 162.65$      5/1/2026 167.53$      5/1/2027 172.56$      5/1/2028 177.74$      5/1/2029 183.07$      

2-yard dumpster (6x wk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 192.27$              5/1/2024 198.04$      5/1/2025 203.98$      5/1/2026 210.10$      5/1/2027 216.40$      5/1/2028 222.89$      5/1/2029 229.58$      

3-yard dumpster (1xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 70.07$                5/1/2024 72.18$        5/1/2025 74.34$        5/1/2026 76.57$        5/1/2027 78.87$        5/1/2028 81.24$        5/1/2029 83.67$        

3-yard dumpster (2xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 102.37$              5/1/2024 105.44$      5/1/2025 108.60$      5/1/2026 111.86$      5/1/2027 115.21$      5/1/2028 118.67$      5/1/2029 122.23$      

3-yard dumpster (3xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 142.59$              5/1/2024 146.87$      5/1/2025 151.27$      5/1/2026 155.81$      5/1/2027 160.49$      5/1/2028 165.30$      5/1/2029 170.26$      

3-yard dumpster 4xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 188.21$              5/1/2024 193.85$      5/1/2025 199.67$      5/1/2026 205.66$      5/1/2027 211.83$      5/1/2028 218.18$      5/1/2029 224.73$      

3-yard dumpster (5xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 225.77$              5/1/2024 232.54$      5/1/2025 239.51$      5/1/2026 246.70$      5/1/2027 254.10$      5/1/2028 261.72$      5/1/2029 269.58$      

3-yard dumpster 6xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 275.45$              5/1/2024 283.71$      5/1/2025 292.22$      5/1/2026 300.99$      5/1/2027 310.02$      5/1/2028 319.32$      5/1/2029 328.90$      

4-yard dumpster (1xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 84.92$                5/1/2024 87.47$        5/1/2025 90.09$        5/1/2026 92.79$        5/1/2027 95.58$        5/1/2028 98.45$        5/1/2029 101.40$      

4-yard dumpster (2x wk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 125.15$              5/1/2024 128.90$      5/1/2025 132.77$      5/1/2026 136.75$      5/1/2027 140.85$      5/1/2028 145.08$      5/1/2029 149.43$      

4-yard dumpster 3xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 185.48$              5/1/2024 191.05$      5/1/2025 196.78$      5/1/2026 202.68$      5/1/2027 208.76$      5/1/2028 215.03$      5/1/2029 221.48$      

4-yard dumpster (4xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 243.15$              5/1/2024 250.45$      5/1/2025 257.96$      5/1/2026 265.70$      5/1/2027 273.67$      5/1/2028 281.88$      5/1/2029 290.34$      
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4-yard dumpster (5xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 310.17$              5/1/2024 319.47$      5/1/2025 329.06$      5/1/2026 338.93$      5/1/2027 349.10$      5/1/2028 359.57$      5/1/2029 370.36$      

4-yard dumpster (6xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 358.56$              5/1/2024 369.32$      5/1/2025 380.40$      5/1/2026 391.81$      5/1/2027 403.57$      5/1/2028 415.67$      5/1/2029 428.14$      

6-yard dumpster (1xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 96.92$                5/1/2024 99.83$        5/1/2025 102.82$      5/1/2026 105.90$      5/1/2027 109.08$      5/1/2028 112.35$      5/1/2029 115.72$      

6-yard dumpster (2xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 180.15$              5/1/2024 185.55$      5/1/2025 191.12$      5/1/2026 196.85$      5/1/2027 202.76$      5/1/2028 208.84$      5/1/2029 215.11$      

6-yard dumpster (3xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 268.72$              5/1/2024 276.78$      5/1/2025 285.08$      5/1/2026 293.63$      5/1/2027 302.44$      5/1/2028 311.51$      5/1/2029 320.86$      

6-yard dumpster (4xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 354.63$              5/1/2024 365.26$      5/1/2025 376.22$      5/1/2026 387.51$      5/1/2027 399.13$      5/1/2028 411.11$      5/1/2029 423.44$      

6-yard dumpster (5xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 443.14$              5/1/2024 456.43$      5/1/2025 470.12$      5/1/2026 484.23$      5/1/2027 498.75$      5/1/2028 513.72$      5/1/2029 529.13$      

6-yard dumpster (6xwk pickup) R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 526.31$              5/1/2024 542.10$      5/1/2025 558.36$      5/1/2026 575.11$      5/1/2027 592.37$      5/1/2028 610.14$      5/1/2029 628.44$      

10-yard dumpster rental R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 58.37$                5/1/2024 60.12$        5/1/2025 61.92$        5/1/2026 63.78$        5/1/2027 65.69$        5/1/2028 67.67$        5/1/2029 69.70$        

10-yard dumpster pickup R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 159.98$              5/1/2024 164.78$      5/1/2025 169.72$      5/1/2026 174.81$      5/1/2027 180.06$      5/1/2028 185.46$      5/1/2029 191.02$      

15-yard dumpster rental R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 88.16$                5/1/2024 90.81$        5/1/2025 93.53$        5/1/2026 96.34$        5/1/2027 99.23$        5/1/2028 102.20$      5/1/2029 105.27$      

15-yard dumpster pickup R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 197.08$              5/1/2024 202.99$      5/1/2025 209.08$      5/1/2026 215.35$      5/1/2027 221.81$      5/1/2028 228.47$      5/1/2029 235.32$      

20-yard dumpster rental R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 116.68$              5/1/2024 120.18$      5/1/2025 123.79$      5/1/2026 127.50$      5/1/2027 131.33$      5/1/2028 135.27$      5/1/2029 139.32$      

20-yard dumpster pickup R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 262.00$              5/1/2024 269.86$      5/1/2025 277.95$      5/1/2026 286.29$      5/1/2027 294.88$      5/1/2028 303.73$      5/1/2029 312.84$      

30-yard dumpster rental R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 177.66$              5/1/2024 182.99$      5/1/2025 188.48$      5/1/2026 194.14$      5/1/2027 199.96$      5/1/2028 205.96$      5/1/2029 212.14$      

30-yard dumpster pickup R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 336.19$              5/1/2024 346.28$      5/1/2025 356.66$      5/1/2026 367.36$      5/1/2027 378.38$      5/1/2028 389.74$      5/1/2029 401.43$      

Rolloff Dumpster Delivery Charge R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 28.98$                5/1/2024 29.85$        5/1/2025 30.75$        5/1/2026 31.67$        5/1/2027 32.62$        5/1/2028 33.60$        5/1/2029 34.61$        

Extra pickup-all size dumpsters R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 28.98$                5/1/2024 29.85$        5/1/2025 30.75$        5/1/2026 31.67$        5/1/2027 32.62$        5/1/2028 33.60$        5/1/2029 34.61$        

 

 

Storm Water utility Fee: R22-36/ M22-08 5/1/2023 6.15$                  5/1/2024 6.33$          5/1/2025 6.52$          5/1/2026 6.72$          5/1/2027 6.92$          5/1/2028 7.13$          5/1/2029 7.34$          

   

   

   

   

   

Tap Fees  Inside:

Water 5/8" meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 750.00$                          

Water 1" meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 1,000.00$                       

Water 2" turbine meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 1,700.00$           

Water 2" compound meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 2,100.00$           

Water 3" compound meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 2,400.00$           

Water 4" compound meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 3,700.00$           

Water 6" compound meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 4,700.00$           

Tap Fees Outside:

Water 5/8" meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 1,250.00$                       

Water 1" meter (plus contractor charges) R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 1,500.00$                       

Water 2" meters and above -- same fees as inside R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018              

Sewer Connection Fee R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 200.00$                          

Sewer Winter Quarter Average -- New Customer R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 3,000 gal.
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Current Rate New Rate

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

SERVICE FEES: Res. 07-15 1/1/2007  

Utility Connect Fee (initiate, reinsate or transfer service) Res.07-15 1/1/2007 25.00$            

Return Check Fee R 9-21/M09-06 7/1/2009 35.00$              

Utility Collection Fee R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 50.00$            

Utility Call-out Fee (after hours) R 9-21/M09-06 7/1/2009 50.00$            

Damage or Removal of Meter Lock or Clamp R10-38/M11-03 5/1/2011 50.00$            

Meter Pull & Test (only if meter is NOT defective) R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 75.00$            

Destruction of Meter Equipment (per device) R10-38/M11-03 5/1/2011 Rep'l Cost   

Destruction of Meter Can R10-38/M11-03 5/1/2011 Rep'l Cost   

Unauthorized Water Usage R10-38/M11-03 5/1/2011 200.00$            

Destroy Polykart R 9-21/M09-06 7/1/2009 100.00$            

Hydrant Meter Rental (per day, plus total water usage) Res.07-15 1/1/2007 5.00$              

Credit Card Convenience Fee R 9-21/M09-06 7/1/2009 2.00$                

Inspection Connection Fee (temporary water activation) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 50.00$              

Collection service recovery fee Res 09-25 6/22/2009 max 35%

Late Penalty on past due utility balances R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 10% per mo

UTITITY DEPOSITS:   

Residential - homeowners/renters (with cap of $300) Res 07-12 1/1/2007 100.00$          

Commercial (with cap of $300) Res.07-12 1/1/2007 100.00$          

Industry (with cap of $300) Res.07-12 1/1/2007 200.00$          

Hydrant Meter R 18-48/M18-06 5/1/2018 1,250.00$       

Effluent Cischarge Permit: R 9-21/M09-06 7/1/2009 250.00$            
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BUILDING PERMIT FEES:

Zoning Clearance Permit R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 25.00$                 

Residential Permit Fee-New or Addition:

     0-600 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 83.00$                 

     601-1,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 165.00$               

     1,001-2,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 220.00$               

     2,001-3,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 275.00$               

     3,001-4,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 330.00$               

     4,001-5,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 385.00$               

     5,001 Square Feet & Up (per 1,000 sq ft or part thereof) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 110.00$               

Commerical Permit Fee:

     0-1,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 330.00$               

     1,001-5,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 660.00$               

     5,001-10,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 880.00$               

     10,001 Sqare Feet & Up (per 5,000 sq ft or part thereof) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 330.00$               

Residential Remodel Permit R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 83.00$                 

Commerical Remodel Permit:

     First 1,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 165.00$               

     1,001-5,000 Square Feet R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 330.00$               

     5,001 Square Feet & Up (per 1,000 sq ft or part thereof) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 83.00$                 

Residential Park Fee:

     Single-family dwelling

  With amenity R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 300.00$               

  Without amenity R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 500.00$               

     Duplex dwelling R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 500.00$               

     Multi-family dwelling (each unit) R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 250.00$               

     Mobile home (each lot or space) R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 250.00$               

Carport, Porch, Patio Roof Permit R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

Pool R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

Permit Withdrawal Fee-Residential R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

Permit Withdrawal Fee-Commercial R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

Beginning Work Without Permit Penalty R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 110.00$               

Plan Resubmittal Fee (each occurrence) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

Conditional Building Permit R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

Uniform Building Code Commission Fee (59 OS 1000-23 and 1000-25) R10-16/M10-04 6/1/2010 4.00$                   

Administrative Fee - UBCC (59 OS 1000-23 and 1000-25) R10-16/M10-04 6/1/2010 0.50$                   

OTHER PERMIT FEES:
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Demolition R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 25.00$                 

Certificate of Occupancy-New Construction R24-34/M24-06 7/1/2024 200.00$               

Certificate of Occupance-Change in Use/Occupancy R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 200.00$               

Certificate of Compliance R24-34/M24-06 7/1/2024 200.00$               

Blasting Permit R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 100.00$               

     Plus per blast charge R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 25.00$                 

Earth Change Permit R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 25.00$                 

Curb Cut/Sidewalk/Pavement Cut/Boring Permit R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 25.00$                 

Special Assessment Letter R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 25.00$                 

Flood Map Determination R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 25.00$                 

Oil/Gas Well Permit R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 600.00$               

     Annual Renewal R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 250.00$               

Fiber Optic Cable-per lineal foot (annual) R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 1.00$                   

Fiber Optic Cable-per lineal foot (inspection) R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 1.00$                   

Moving Permit R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 100.00$               

Zoning Charge R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 25.00$                 

Photovoltaic (Solar Panel) Permit R24-34/M24-06 7/1/2024 83.00$                 

Public Nuisance Abatement Administrative fee R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 250.00$               

Public Nuisance Abatement Administrative fee -- Dilapidated Building R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 600.00$               

Sign - 100 sq ft. or less (one side) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

Sign - 101 or more sq. ft. (one side) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 110.00$               

Sign - Outdoor Advertising 250 sq. ft. or less (per side) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 165.00$               

Sign - Outdoor Advertising over 250 sq. ft. (per side) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 330.00$               

Sign - Portable/Promotional (30 day limit) R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 50.00$                 

Temporary Use Permit - 30 day limit R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 100.00$               

Zoning Code Book R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 25.00$                 

Plan Review (per sheet) R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 50.00$                 

Record Drawing (per sheet) R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 200.00$               

INSPECTION FEES:

Residential Building R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

Commercial Building R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 110.00$               

Reinspection/Miscellaneous Inspection Fee R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

Electrical Inspections

     Single-phase, 100-270 volt, 100 amp service R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 83.00$                 

          Plus per 100 amps or part thereof R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

     Three-plase, 100 amp service R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 138.00$               

          Plus per 100 amps or part thereof R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

     Temporary Pole R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 
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PLANNING AND NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES FEES

CURRENT NEW FEE

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE FEE FEE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

     Temp-to-Building Meter Service R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

     Electrical Service Change-out R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

     Miscellaneous Electrical R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

Plumbing Inspections

     First five fixtures R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

     Next seven fixtures R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

     Any additional fixtures (per fixture) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 11.00$                 

     Water Service R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

     Sewer Service R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

     Gas Service R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

     Water-Sewer-Gas (at one time) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

     Rural Waterline R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

     Temporary Gas Service R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

     Miscellaneous Plumbing R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

Mechanical Inspections

     Furnace Only (up to 150,000 BTU's) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

     Furnace Only (150,001-300,000 BTU's) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 83.00$                 

     Furance Only (more than 300,000 BTU's) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 110.00$               

     Mechanical system changeout (furnace and/or a/c) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 55.00$                 

     Cooling - Up to 3 tons (each unit) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 83.00$                 

     Cooling -  Over 3 tons and up to 5 tons (each unit) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 110.00$               

     Cooling - Over 5 tons (each unit) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 165.00$               

     Chillder Cooling Unit - Per ton R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 3.00$                   

Slab Duct Inspection R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

Miscellaneous Mechanical Inspection R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 28.00$                 

MISCELLANEOUS LICENSE FEES:

Brewer Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 1,250.00$            

Small Brewer R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 125.00$               

Distiller Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 3,125.00$            

Wine Maker Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 625.00$               

Small Farm Winery R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 75.00$                 

Rectifier Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 3,125.00$            

Wholesaler (all wine and spirits) R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 3,000.00$            

Beer Distributor R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 750.00$               

Retail Spirits (Liquor and Package) Store R 18-48/M18-06 10/1/2018 900.00$               

Mixed Beverage Establishment (initial) Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 1,000.00$            
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Mixed Beverage Establishment (renewal) Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 900.00$               

Hotel Beverage License (new) R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 1,000.00$            

Hotel Beverage License (renewal) R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 900.00$               

On-Premises Wine and Beer Sales (new) R 18-48/M18-06 10/1/2018 500.00$               

On-Premises Wine and Beer Sales (renewal) R 18-48/M18-06 10/1/2018 450.00$               

Retail Wine Sales R 18-48/M18-06 10/1/2018 500.00$               

Retail Beer Sales R 18-48/M18-06 10/1/2018 500.00$               

Caterer (initial) Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 1,000.00$            

Caterer (annual) Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 900.00$               

Beer (on and off premises consumption) Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 20.00$                 

Special Event (per day) Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 50.00$                 

Class B Wolesaler Ord. 1078 6/2/2004 625.00$               

Amusement Device/Pool-Billiard Table (each) R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 15.00$                 

Itinerant Peddler/Vendor - Good for 1 year from date of issue) R13-04 9/1/2012 75.00$                 

Carnival License - Each Day R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 100.00$               

Auctioneer R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 50.00$                 

Solid Waste Permit - per cubic yard R10-16/M10-04 10/9/2006 5.00$                   

PLANNING FEES:

Plan Review Fee (per plan sheet) R10-16/M10-04 2/1/2005 50.00$                 

Record Drawing Fee (per utility) R10-16/M10-04 2/1/2005 200.00$               

Lot Split R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 100.00$               

Lot Combo R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 100.00$               

Alternative compliance to Landscaping Requirement R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 25.00$                 

Right-of-Way Encroachment R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 50.00$                 

Closure of Right-of-Way/ Easement R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 200.00$               

Sketch Plat R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 75.00$                 

Prelimanary Plat R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 200.00$               

Final Plat R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 250.00$               

Plat Waiver R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 25.00$                 

Plat Amendment R12-35/M12-03 7/1/2012 200.00$               

Reinstate Preliminary R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 100.00$               

Reinstate Final R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 100.00$               

PUD New/ Amendment R12-35/M12-03 7/1/2012 200.00$               

PUD Notification Fee R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 250.00$               

PUD Abandonment R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 100.00$               

Access Change R10-16/M10-04 4/7/1997 50.00$                 

Specific Use Permit R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 200.00$               

Specific Use Permit Notification Fee R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 150.00$               

Appeals R10-16/M10-04 4/7/1997 75.00$                 
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Zoning Letters R10-16/M10-04 4/7/1997 50.00$                 

Agenda Item R10-16/M10-04 6/9/2008 25.00$                 

Certified Mailing Fee Per Letter R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 4.00$                   

Regular Mailing Fee Per Letter R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 0.55$                   

Check Fees R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 25.00$                 

Miscellaneous Fees R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 20.00$                 

Zoning Request- High Intensity (IL, IM, IH, CH) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 200.00$               

Zoning Request- Medium Intensity (RD, RM, OL, OM, CS, CG) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 150.00$               

Zoning Request- Low Intensity (RS zones) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 100.00$               

Zoning Request- PUD R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 200.00$               

Zoning Notification Fee R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 250.00$               

Annexation/ Detachment R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 100.00$               

Annexation/ Detachment Notification Fee R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 250.00$               

Comprehensive Plan Amendment Fee R21-45/M21-11 7/1/2021 300.00$               

Board of Adjustment Variance R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 100.00$               

Board of Adjustment Special Exception R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 100.00$               

Board of Adjustment Notification Fee R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 75.00$                 

Regional Board of Adjustment Fee R19-26/M19-05 7/1/2019 250.00$               

TRADE LICENSE FEES:

Electrical Contractor License R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 125.00$               

Michanical Contractor License R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 125.00$               

Plumbing Contractor License R10-16/M10-04 3/1/2005 125.00$               

Water Tap Installer License R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 125.00$               
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All rates dependent upon availability of space and changes to operations of Center.

Time Gym Track Aerobics Conf. Rm. A Conf. Rm. B Conf. Rm. C Sports Kitchen Entire Bldg

9,100 s.f. 2,300 s.f. 940 s.f. 554 s.f. 554 s.f. 554 s.f. 1,150 s.f. 450 s.f. 26,000 s.f.

Occupancy: 600 people 50 people 50 people 50 people 50 people 50 people 50 people 15 people app. 900 people

AREA USER:

Monday-Sunday 60.00$              35.00$             35.00$             30.00$                30.00$             30.00$              25.00$               10.00$          255.00$                   

RESIDENT OR SHORT-TERM USER:

Monday-Sunday 50.00$              30.00$             30.00$             25.00$                25.00$             25.00$              20.00$               10.00$          215.00$                   

HEAVY USER, NON-PROFIT GROUP OR  CITY EMPLOYEE:

Monday-Sunday 40.00$              25.00$             25.00$             20.00$                20.00$             20.00$              15.00$               10.00$          175.00$                   

EXTREME USER:

Monday-Sunday 30.00$              20.00$             20.00$             15.00$                15.00$             15.00$              10.00$               10.00$          135.00$                   

CASE Card Fee (Case Community Center)

 Area User:  Resident User 

 City Employee 

User 

Individual card 25.00$             No charge No charge

Family - 1st card 25.00$             No charge No charge

(Each additional card) 10.00$             5.00$                  5.00$                

Sr. Citizen User: 5.00$               

Replacement Cards: 5.00$               

Case Community Center Fee Schedule
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Park Shelter/Stage Rental Fees

Facility with electricity 20.00$             per hour 2 hour minimum

Case Community Park Stage/ Great Lawn 20.00$             per hour 5 hour minimum

Large Case Community Park Shelter 40.00$             per hour 2 hour minimum

Skatepark Rental

Rent per Hr./2 hr. min. 50.00$             

Electricity/per day 25.00$             
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FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES  

CURRENT NEW FEE NEW

SYSTEM RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE FEE EFFECTIVE FEE  

CODE ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

FIRE RUN FEES:

Motor Vehicle Incidents

   Level 1-provide hazmat assessment and scene stabilization Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 602.00$      

   Level 2-Level 1 services plus clean up & materials used Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 687.00$      

   Level3-Car Fire Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 838.00$      

   Extrication-included heavy rescue tools, ropes, airbags, cribbing, etc Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 1,811.00$   

   Creating a Landing Zone Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 553.00$      

Hazardous Materials Response

   Level 1-Basic Response Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 972.00$      

   Level 2-Intermediate Response Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 3,473.00$   

   Level 3-Advanced Response (includes first 3 hours on scene) Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 8,199.00$   

   Each Additional Hour-per Hazmat Team Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 381.00$      

Fires

   Includes Scene Safety, Investigation, Fire/Hazard Control

   Engine-per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 554.00$      

   Truck-per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 693.00$      

Water Incidents

   Level 1-Basic Response Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 554.00$      

   Level 2- Intermediate Response Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 1,110.00$   

   Level 3-Advanced Response   Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 2,747.00$   

   All Levels-plus Per Rescue Person/per Hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 68.00$         

   All Levels-plus Per Hazmat Team Member/per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 134.00$      

Back Country or Special Rescue

   Minimum Billed base Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 554.00$      

   Per Rescue Person, per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 68.00$         

   Additonal Respnse Vehicle per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 554.00$      

Chief Response

   Per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 347.00$      

Additional Time On-Scene (for all levels of service)

   Engine-per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 554.00$      

   Truck-per hour Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 693.00$      

   Miscellaneous Equipment Res. 24-39 6/24/2024 416.00$      

Medical Emergencies for the first hour or portion thereof Res.06-05 10/1/2005 200.00$      
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FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES  

CURRENT NEW FEE NEW

SYSTEM RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE FEE EFFECTIVE FEE  

CODE ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

Other Charges and Fees:  

False Alarm Calls (after two documented false alarm calls

     per year) Res.06-05 10/1/2005 100.00$      

Firefighter Standby (per hour) Res.06-05 10/1/2005 50.00$         

Fire Crew (2) Standby, no apparatus (per hour) Res.06-05 10/1/2005 100.00$      

Brush Truck Standby (per hour) Res.06-05 10/1/2005 250.00$      

Engine Company Standby (per hour) Res.06-05 10/1/2005 300.00$      

EMS FEE, EMSA TOTAL CARE FEE AND FIRE SUBSCRIPTION FEE:   

Emergency Medical Service/Mercy Ambulance Fee - Inside City Res 25-16 7/1/2010 2.25$           1/15/2025 3.25$                 

Emergency Medical Service/Mercy Ambulance Fee - Outside City Res 25-16 7/1/2013 5.00$           1/15/2025 5.00$                 

EMSA Total Care - Inside City R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 1.00$           

EMSA Total Care- Outside City R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 1.00$           

Fire Subscription - Outside City Res 25-16 7/1/2013 5.00$           1/15/2025 5.00$                 

FIREWORKS:

Ord 1422-repealed permit requirement

Permit to discharge Class 1.4G (common fireworks)- individual R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 20.00$         10/28/2024

Permit to discharge Class 1.4G (common fireworks)- non individual R17-46 7/1/2017 40.00$         10/28/2024

Permit to discharge Class 1.3.G (special fireworks) R10-16/M10-04 7/1/2010 100.00$      10/28/2024

PERMIT FEES:

Fire Supression System R04-20 5/24/2004 50.00$         

Fire Alarm System R12-35/M12-03 7/1/2012 50.00$         
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FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES  

CURRENT NEW FEE NEW

SYSTEM RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE FEE EFFECTIVE FEE  

CODE ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT
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SHELL LAKE FEES RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT

Daily Permit Fee for fishing and use of boat launching area   

     (not more than $6.00 boat) per person: Res.97-M02 11/20/1987 2.00$          

Annual Use Permit Res.97-M02 11/20/1997 25.00$        

     (Daily or annual permit fees will be charged for anyone 
     between the age of 16 and 65)
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POGUE AIRPORT HANGAR RENTAL FEES   

Current Fee New Fee

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

City Aviation Maintenance Hangar R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 2,000.00$   

Terminal Area Hangars #1-16 (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 221.00$      

Port-a-Port Executive Hangars #17-24 (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 173.00$      

Port-a-Port Executive I Hangars #25-26 (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 229.00$      

Port-a-Port Executive II Hangars #27-29 (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 310.00$      

Enclosed Bi-Fold Door Hangars #30-47 (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 265.00$      

Enclosed Bi-Fold Door Hangars #48-62 (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 241.00$      

Storage Rooms S1-S4 (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 132.00$      

Storage Rooms C-F (monthly) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 120.00$      

Airport Monthly Tie-down R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 45.00$        

Airport Daily Tie-down R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 5.00$          

Annual Fee for Limited Flight Instruction and Training R16-33/ M16-06 6/9/2008 no charge
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ANIMAL CONTROL FEES

Current Fee New Fee

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

ANIMAL ADOPTION FEES:

Adoption Fee R17-18 2/27/2017 65.00$        

Adoption Fee- Cats and kittens R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 60.00$        

Adoption Fee- Dogs R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 75.00$        

License Fee R17-18 2/27/2017 10.00$        

Boarding Fee (per day after 24 hrs of impoundment) R17-18 2/27/2017 20.00$        

Hobbyist Exemption Permit R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 20.00$        

Rabies Vaccination Fee * 7/1/2025 5.00$          

*This fee is what the City is charged by a local vet.  City is 

unable to administer rabies vaccinations ourselves.

 

Attachment A-25



City of Sand Springs • Sand Springs Municipal Authority

FY 2025 Master Fee Schedule

GOLF FEES   

Current Fee New Fee

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

Green Fees:

Daily Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 25.00$                

Weekends & Holidays Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 30.00$                

Junior (weekdays only,

     excluding holidays) Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 12.00$                

Senior (weekdays only, *  

     excluding holidays) Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 15.00$                

Group (weekdays only,  

     excluding holidays,

     50 players or more) Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 Tournament round at rack rate. Must Cater or Plate Fee $2.50 per.

Marketing rounds fee

Twilight ** Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 30.00$                

Sunset *** Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 20.00$                

W/ Cart

* Seniors ages 55 and older

** Twilight times would change to 1pm outside of daylight savings time and move to 3pm during daylight savings.

*** Sunset rate- new rate available 2 hours prior to sunset. Available all year.

Annual Memberships

Full Priviledge Memberships- Unlimited green fees, carts, range

- Full Priviledge- Family 1/1/2023 $225 month/ $2,700 annually

  incl Primary, spouse, dependents under 25 living in same household

- Full Priviledge- Individual 1/1/2023 $175 month/ $2,100 annually

Peak membership- individual 1/1/2023 900.00$              

  Unlimited green fees any day, discounted cart fees, seniors 55+ save $100

Non Peak membership- individual 1/1/2023 600.00$              

  Unlimited green fees M-F, Unlimited holiday & weekend twilight green fees,

  Discounted cart fees, seniors 55+ save $100

Corporate Peak Membership

  Includes (2) peak memberships, addt'l memberships at $700 ea 1/1/2023 1,500.00$           
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Corporate Non Peak Membership 1/1/2023 1,000.00$           

  Includes (2) peak memberships, addt'l memberships at $450 ea

Range Membership- Unlimited range 1/1/2023 Discontinued

  Monthly billing options are for a 12-month commitment, Upfront pymt of first and last dues.

Discount Cards/Other

 

City Employee - 20% off Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 5.00$                  

Cart Rental Fees:

18 holes per person Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 15.00$                

9 holes per person Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 8.00$                  

     

Member 18 holes Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 10.00$                

Member 9 holes Res.M22-08 1/1/2023 7.00$                  
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SPECIAL EVENTS FEES Current Fee New Fee

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

CITY FEES:

Special Event Application Fee (Non-Refundable) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 25.00$        

FIRE/ MEDICAL FEES:

Firefighter Standby - Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 50.00$        

Fire Crew (2) Standby, No Apparatus - Per Hour R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 100.00$      

Brush Truck Standby - Per Hour R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 250.00$      

Engine Company Standby (Not Rescue 1) - Per Hour R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 300.00$      

Permit to Discharge Fireworks Class 1.3G (special fireworks) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 100.00$      

POLICE/ SECURITY FEES:

Per Officer (Per Hour - 3 Hour Minimum) R22-36/ M22-08 7/1/2022 40.00$        

SOLID WASTE FEES:

Labor/ Per Individual - Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) 4/1/2023 25.00$        

PolyKarts/ Recycling - Each 4/1/2023 20.00$        

Dumpster 4 yd - Each 4/1/2023 85.00$        

               3 yd - Each 4/1/2023 70.00$        

STREETS FEES:

Labor/ Per Individual - Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) 4/1/2023 25.00$        

28" Reflective Cone (Each- Per Day) 4/1/2023 0.80$          

42" Delineator (Each- Per Day) 4/1/2023 1.50$          

Type I Barricade (Each - Per Day) 4/1/2023 1.00$          

Type I Barricade W/Light (Each - Per Day) 4/1/2023 1.50$          

Type II Barricades (Each - Per Day) 4/1/2023 1.50$          

Type II Barricades W/Lights (Each - Per Day) 4/1/2023 2.00$          

Type III Barricades (Each - Per Day) 4/1/2023 2.00$           

Water Filled Jersey Barrier (Each- Per Day) 4/1/2023 5.00$          

Any Type Sign (Each - Per Day) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 1.00$          

Street Sweeping (Per hour - 2 Hour Minimum) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 175.00$      

PARKS FEES:
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SPECIAL EVENTS FEES Current Fee New Fee

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

Parks Personnel Labor (Per hour - 2 Hour Minimum) 4/1/2023 25.00$        

Reservation with Electric Service (110 Volt) R 18-48/M18-06 7/1/2018 $20 per hour (2 hr minimum)

Non-Standard Electric Service (Per Hour) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 39.45$        

Case Community Park Stage/ Lawn See page under "Park Fees" for fees

*Case Community Center Requires Separate Agreement

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES FEES:

Special Event Itinerant Peddler's License - Each Event up to 5 Days R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 25.00$        

Itinerant Peddler's License - Multiple Events (Good for One Year) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 75.00$        

WATER SERVICE FEES:

Water Tree (each - per event plus water fee for multi-day events) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 25.00$        

Water Fee (per day) R13-19/ M13-02 1/1/2013 5.00$          

Fire Hydrant Meter (Deposit with water usage deducted) R 18-48/M18-06 See rate listed under "Customer Service Fees"
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OTHER FEES:

RESOLUTION/ EFFECTIVE

ORDINANCE DATE AMOUNT

Copy fee per page - standard paper sizes Res.3-86 12/23/1985 up to $0.25

(See resolution for mechanical and search fees)

Reproduction of oversized documents Res. 14-02 See resolution for breakdown of fees

Electronic Records Res. 14-02 See resolution for breakdown of fees

Bid Document Packet (minimum charge) 50.00$                      

Franchise Fees:

    AEP/PSO  Ord. 952 8/23/1999 3%

     ONG Res.08-25 6/9/2008 4%

     Cox Ord. 792 2/25/1991 5%

    *ATT/Telephones Ord. 916 7/28/1997 2%

    E911 Landline Phones 63 O.S. 58-2815 6/10/1986 5%

    E911 Wireless Phones (per phone) 63 O.S. 58-2843.1 1/1/2001 0.50$                        

    E911 VOIP (per line, per month) Ord. 1262 3/23/2015 0.50$                        

* Actual fee is 5%, with ATT retaining 3% used to pay for the operation of emergency telephone service
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